® The median sale price for single-family homes increased 3.28% from 4th QTR 2012.

e 4th Quarter 2013 saw a 5.38% increase in detached, single-family sales from 4th QTR
2012.

New Listings Closed Sales Average Sale $
Detached: 3,243 Detached: 1,978 Detached: $211,528
Attached: 336 Attached: 176 Attached: $148,770

4th QTR 2012 4th QTR 2012 4th QTR 2012
Detached: 2,889 Detached: 1,877 Detached: $206,514
Attached: 296 Attached: 171 Attached: $140,670

% Change (Detached) % Change (Detached) % Change (Detached)
+12.25% +5.38% +2.43%
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4th QTR 2013 & 2012 RECAP for Greater Albuquerque Areas

Class R1 (Existing Single-Family Detached) & Class R2 (Existing Condo/Townhome Attached)

Class B1 2013 2012 % of Change
Average Sale Price: 3211.528 208,514 243%
Median Sale Price: F173.000 F167.500 3.28%
Total Sold & Closed: 1.878 1.877 5.30%
Total Dollar Volume®: 54184 3287 48 7.05%
Mew Listings: 3.243 2,880 12.25%
Days on Market: it} 88 2.84%
Average Sale Price: 148,770 F140,670 5.78%
Median Sale Price: F142,250 $124,000 G.16%
Todal Saold & Closed: 178 171 2.82%
Total Dollar Volume®: $28.2 241 871%
Mew Listings: 328 28a 13.51%
Days on Market: 63 a7 -5.97%

The numbers above reflect the time period between October 1 and December 31 of 2012 and
2013.

Average Sale Price for single-family detached homes

$230,000
$225,000
$220,000
$215,000
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$205,000
$200,000
$195,000
$190,000
$185,000
$180,000

4th QTR 2011 4th QTR 2012 4th QTR 2013

SOURCE: Greater Albuquerque Association of REALTORS® - based on data from the
the Southwest Multiple Listing Service. Data is deemed reliable not guaranteed. 2



4th QTR 2013 & 2012 RECAP for Albuquerque (Areas 10-121)

Class R1 2013 2012 % of Change
Average Sale Price: $213,258 $208,065 2.50%
Median Sale Price: $175,000 $166,400 5.17%
Total Sold & Closed: 1,296 1,350 -4.00%
Total Dollar Volume™*: $276.3 $280.9 -1.64%
New Listings: 2,076 1,814 14.44%
Days on Market: 64 65 -1.54%
Class R2 2013 2012 % of Change
Average Sale Price: $153,353 $144,859 5.86%
Median Sale Price: $149,000 $138,250 7.78%
Total Sold & Closed: 156 156 0.00%
Total Dollar Volume*: $24.0 $22.6 6.19%
New Listings: 263 256 2.73%
Days on Market: 62 65 -4.62%

4th QTR 2013 & 2012 RECAP for Rio Rancho (Areas 140-162)

Class R1 2013 2012 % of Change
Average Sale Price: $182,631 $178,811 2.14%
Median Sale Price: $159,000 $159,000 0.00%
Total Sold & Closed: 371 294 26.19%
Total Dollar Volume*: $67.8 $52.6 28.90%
New Listings: 602 552 9.06%
Days on Market: 69 63 9.52%
Class R2 2013 2012 % of Change
Awverage Sale Price: $121,513 $111,688 8.80%
Median Sale Price: $121,950 $112,000 8.88%
Total Sold & Closed: 14 8 75.00%
Total Dollar Volume*: $1.7 $0.9 88.89%
New Listings: 33 29 13.79%
Days on Market: 64 59 8.47%

SOURCE: Greater Albuquerque Association of REALTORS® - based on data from the
the Southwest Multiple Listing Service. Data is deemed reliable not guaranteed. 3



4th QTR 2013 & 2012 RECAP for East Mountains

Class R1

Average Sale Price:
Median Sale Price:
Total Sold & Closed:
Total Dollar Volume™:
New Listings:

Days on Market:

(Areas 210-293)
2013 2012
$226,509 $232,551
$204,000 $214,198
88 72
$20.0 $16.7
173 160
99 95

% of Change
-2.60%
-4.76%
22.22%
19.76%
8.13%
4.21%

4th QTR 2013 & 2012 RECAP for Valencia County

Class R1

Average Sale Price:
Median Sale Price:
Total Sold & Closed:
Total Dollar Volume*:
New Listings:

Days on Market:

2013
$144,005
$124,900
147
$21.2
246
84

(Areas 690-760)

2012
$145,757
$139,950

94
$13.7
238
o)

% of Change
-1.20%
-10.75%
56.38%
54.74%
3.36%
-15.15%

The numbers above reflect the time period between October 1 and December 31 of 2012 and

2013.

SOURCE: Greater Albuquerque Association of REALTORS® - based on data from the
the Southwest Multiple Listing Service. Data is deemed reliable not guaranteed.



4th QTR 2013 Area Summary for single-family home sales

10
20
21
30
31
32
40
41
42
50
51
60
70
71
72
80
90
91
92
93
100
101
102
103
110
111
112
120
121
130
140
141
150
151
152
160
161
162
170
180

Sandia Heights
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Albug. Acres West
Far NE Heights
Foothills North
Academy West

UNM

Uptown

UNM South

NE Heights

Foothills South

Four Hills

Fairgrounds
Southeast Heights
Mesa Del Sol
Downtown

Near South Valley
Valley Farms
Southwest Heights
Pajarito

North Valley

Near North Valley

Far North Valley
West River Valley
Northwest Heights
Ladera Heights
Canoncito

Paradise West
Paradise East
Corrales

Rio Rancho South
Rio Rancho Southwest
Rio Rancho Mid

Rio Rancho Mid-North
Rio Rancho Mid-West
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Rio Rancho Central
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210-293 East Mountain Area
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Sales

15
22
42
82
22
37
45
72
38
131
27
13
26
30
1
27
29
18
169
4
37
46
6
6
98
91
0
92
70
33
65
4
130
51
8
43
70
0
25
18
88
147

Change

from 4th = Average
QTR | Sale Price
2012
-25.00%  $377,193
-31.25%  $586,614
-23.64%  $347,222
3.80% $273,996
-26.67%  $506,645
48.00% $201,978
2.17% $266,364
28.57% $162,190
22.58% $210,159
-7.75% $157,138
-25.00%  $272,863
-27.78%  $310,185
18.18% $159,973
-14.29%  $196,683
N/A $269,692
-3.57% $246,283
-21.62% $95,325
-5.26% $187,915
-6.11% $112,525
300.00%  $126,750
19.35% $348,096
4.55% $272,976
-25.00%  $222,850
200.00%  $513,500
4.26% $212,656
-9.90% $152,648
N/A $0
-14.02%  $178,452
0.00% $212,288
22.22% $622,103
18.18% $214,586
N/A $99,800
34.02% $174,766
30.77% $232,558
-20.00%  $113,562
7.50% $186,875
34.62% $141,210
N/A $0
19.05% $239,265
-5.26% $369,516
22.22% $226,509
56.38% $144,005

Change
from 4th

QTR 2012

-0.90%
3.59%
6.58%
1.15%
6.98%
6.57%
2.56%
4.23%
8.48%
6.45%
1.37%
5.64%
19.92%
18.74%
N/A
16.70%
3.01%
19.80%
5.40%
-24.55%
-18.11%
7.85%
-46.83%
93.41%
2.45%
6.78%
N/A
10.64%
3.35%
52.75%
-3.44%
N/A
5.07%
1.11%
12.64%
-0.65%
11.08%
N/A
4.94%
-11.56%
-2.60%
-1.20%

Median
Sale Price

$339,900
$586,250
$321,750
$233,500
$412,500
$199,000
$254,500
$149,950
$181,750
$148,000
$260,000
$315,000
$149,450
$197,500
$269,692
$167,000
$90,000

$169,250
$115,000
$128,500
$269,000
$215,000
$206,000
$380,000
$195,000
$145,000

$0
$173,250
$199,750
$506,500
$196,000
$106,000
$142,125
$225,000
$105,000
$170,000
$144,572
$0

$211,050
$386,385
$204,000
$124,900

Change
from 4th
QTR
2012
-3.57%
9.58%
8.70%
-7.34%
-3.73%
9.34%
10.65%
2.35%
5.12%
-0.55%
1.54%
7.14%
16.80%
29.08%
N/A
-6.34%
12.50%
35.40%
6.29%
-23.51%
-8.97%
6.49%
-38.48%
43.13%
2.63%
3.65%
N/A
10.70%
5.13%
25.37%
-6.67%
N/A
-9.99%
2.74%
13.51%
-3.60%
11.60%
N/A
-11.69%
-2.06%
-4.76%
-10.75%



- 7 . g - ] 10 * 11 LA - LA ] * 44 LA |1 * g L ) * 18 L ] = 20 L | . 2 . 23 -
pthern Bl i w
2013 4th QTR Sales |- ALBUQUERQUE |.
[} v *
Sandoval County 5 e and Central Bernalillo |=
Avg: $622,103 — .
Bernalilo County = ‘ Med:$506,500 CDUI’I'IY
A A
120 ] FEAK |,
Sales: 92 f 102 AERIAL
SR GLTE 3 *| Sales: 6 TRAMWAY ] &
Pase Med: $173,250 AvG: $222.850 | | sates. 42 10
Med: $206,000 [{ Avg- $347,222 | | caes 15
r.)’l 103 S FHaStl "I = Med: $321,750 Sales: 22 . AVg: $377,193
100 Avg: $586,414 || Med: $339,900
2, |/ JSales: 6 Med: $586,250
\/ Avg: $513,500 | | Sales: 37 iofl ]
Vontaiia | | Med: $380,000 | { Avg: $348,096 32
\\, : { Med: $269,000 | | sales: 37 30 31
110 : Avg: $201978 |l S N sates: 22
Avg: $212,656 Med-6233 500 || Med: $412,500
Med: $195,000 : ,
] Sales: 46 g e
Avg: $272,976 E i
g Sales: 72 50 = Candalaria .
Avg: $162,190 _ = I Menau ;
Med: $149,950 Sales: 131
Avg: $157,138 ) .
111 Med: $148,000 51
Sales: 91 oy Sales:27 Sales: 27

Avg: $152,648
Med: $145,000 |,.e

P~

92
Sales: 169
Avg: $112,525
Med: $115,000

Sanator Dannia Chavez

93
Sales: 4
Avg: $126,750
Med: $128,500

ISLETA
INDIAN
RESERVATION

Scale
1

A

W Avg: $246,283
/| Med: $167,000

‘ Sales: 45

Avg: $266,364

Avg: 3;159,
[ Med: $149

973
,450

90

Sales: 29
Avg: $95,325
Med: $90,000

Sales: 38

Avg: $1

Med: $169,250

87,915

Avg: $210,159
Med:$181,750

72

Sales: 1

Avg: $269,692
Med: $269,692

Med: $260,00

~. |

Giby 71 60
Sales: 30 . :
Avg: $196,683 | / f\sgsg';:,.lfo 185
Med: $197,500 Med: $315,000
il
_ ]

of N

|~

Vest of Albuquerque

112 | DCUBLE
\. Sales: 0 / EAGLE |l
! Avg: N/A . AIRPCRT
\, Med: N/A J
\ (
RO PUERCO
ALAGUNA

Paseo dal Volcan

ISLETA INDIAN

RESERVATION

£ Jan Underwood,
INFOEMATION ILLUSTRATED, 2005

-

7

- -

-]

-

20 * 2 -

22

Avg: $272,863

0




LI | - 2 L] 3 L] 2 - 3 - 8 L] T - & L] ] LI Ll 11 s 12 = 12 = 14 = 135 = 16 - 17w = 1E - 19 = 20 LI | = 22 = 23 LI = 23 -
L] T L]
P !
m RIO RANCHO Fiass SAN FELIPE PUEBLO ¢/| 1
) e _ vy 2013 4th QTR Sales :
a_l'ld Southem 1423 Old Zone Atlas Grid s SANTA ANA ]
n e BHIEAR , SAN FELIPE ”
Sandoval County -+ RioRancho Zore Atias o | INDIAN
| 5 1 S Miles i RESERVATION
LL i L LL
L] % i i L]
\ | ZIA INDIAN RESERVATION 1
WM i D P U SO — MM
i \\\ |_ ML :'131_?_rs_;§'_a:<_;_w4_'}_foe_; 'if ) SANTA ANA .JE:EZDAM '
\ R il s S v S R E INDIAN ALGODONES
N % | ool y M ¢ . . +. pn i . RESERVATION L2 ANGOSTURA e
i s b : D 7z iR e L s i i e 173y /-/ F
\ Vo vollbs snig it LoﬂJJ.‘..., 3 ey R I S '
ap \\1_ S _\_E‘_ _._:_ .ﬁ{or\h\ﬂsa : . 2yeee » p Bead : ‘69.: / g o
. - B\ 160 L] . 64 o?“'\ * .
/ \‘\ e‘\\&oo X0 ow‘hloos’ ge- so-‘oo - b;eoo' | 313,
ca| \ ??;“749 ¢ sa 153 o 3 b 135, E : oa
“ \ 150 151 » W 15t 4 455: 18 €Ty oy, 147 = " .
|l'l i f ‘un_ninwn‘ (TR -ﬂ-n-»&a.u’..”n:&e i .\:,.,:;‘E SANT#.. /
o b 162 4136 i : a8 o i :4;3 T4 160 lihF"«:f =t = & /' -
. o] — T3 srtirealiee tuhas-u-t .au"i%.. + 180 .
\% Sales: 0 . R Sales: 43 i 170
- w  |Avg: N/A g 1= 161 | Ave: 8186875 | - Sales: 18 e
. "% | Med: N/A “"1sales: 70 "I Med:$170,000 |7 7% Sales: 25 4 Avg: $369,516 ||+
\ 3 i : e 4 s 22 BT | Avg: $239,265 £] Med:
™ \ _— - " Avg: $141,210  feo de Vorcam—— o3 | AVG: $239, £/| Med:$386,385 |
ey — Med: $211,050
. % Med:$144,572 o g : ! V | .
w \ / e 151 Sales: 51 . ‘%\ -
. :oaaninc aooa +@- .ao§ AVg: $232,558 Qb’cn ; % .
152 N AR i Med:$225,000 [ * -
v Sales: 8 sessnoss oratgoo-n.'.. too:to S sebasse w
. Avg: $113,562 T [ — &4 : "N )
"W 2 Med:$105,000 consens Seelsitrmes -~ 130 (25 ) i
o \ 1&'—.5 . a;;}ﬂ_':/-' 150 sales: 130 p J."
. 460 s 0P 3 270 .
i N Tt Avg: $174,766 | ... SANDIA :
o € Jan Underwood, \ M £5E . : : -
. INFORMATION I LUSTRATED, % / 0 Rt Med:$142,125 0 PSEJ}EEI% HES!gg{:?gTON ."a .
'3 . Ml Southern Bivdl- . - )\ / i
; 1141 sates:4 T ffimeize -
. [ R 3 e b A $99 800 ..:q,,. . 140 Sales: 65 ‘_} P J,:_ .|' E L]
= sandwal::s : M\:a% P e Avg: $214,586 e c{mrmLEs‘Qil & i | W z
i [ ' Med'$196 000 I~ ot N .
Bema]':fb-ibo_ I ¥ 4 : - Eernalillo County ."
A : 15 ¢ : 17 a ta & 19 20 ,‘. 24 :m \\ s ag 3 M ; * c‘eﬁ&eg o ng ' = A
3 4 ...g..,.;...,'j.....,.... ..;...,;....wn...ﬂ... o Ining e = i L = |
. irisialiwin el wiw \<]21 102 /usuavenay o ° e
= i - 2 Ll 3 L] 4 - 4 - ] s 7 - & - ida = 13 * 15 = i7 = 1B . is = 20 = 2 = 22 e 73 L " 25 -



2013 4th QTR Sales
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